

HR0828 LRB098 20136 GRL 55439 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Pamela M. 4 Badame of Lake Villa, who passed away on February 4, 2014; and 5 WHEREAS, Pamela Badame was born on March 5, 1962 in parents 6 Rodney and Dolores Chicago; her were 7 Lisciandrello) Brenner; she married Joseph Badame on September 8 25, 1993 at St. Joseph Church in Round Lake; she lived in Round 9 Lake and Lindenhurst for many years before settling in Lake 10 Villa in 2002; and 11 WHEREAS, Pamela Badame was employed as a 7th grade science 12 teacher at Woodland Middle School for 16 years; she was also an 13 Associate at Tiffany Realty World in Antioch since 1989; and 14 WHEREAS, Pamela Badame was a member of St. Peter Church in 15 Antioch and a former member of St. Joseph Church in Round Lake; 16 she enjoyed weight training and had been a member of Gold's Gym 17 for over 20 years; she was also passionate about the Aid for 18 Africa's Children Charity; and 19 WHEREAS, Pamela Badame was preceded in death by her mother, 20 Dolores; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Pamela Badame is survived by her husband, Joe; her
- 2 children, Christa (Matt), Anthony (Michelle), Valentina,
- 3 Claudia, and Angelo; her grandchildren, Madison, Hannah, Max,
- 4 and Evie; her father, Rodney (Linda) Brenner; her siblings,
- 5 Cindee, Rodney, Jr., Dean, Babette, and Patrick; and her many
- 6 nieces, nephews, and friends; therefore, be it
- 7 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 8 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 9 we, along with her family and friends, mourn the passing of
- 10 Pamela M. Badame; and be it further
- 11 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 12 presented to the family of Pamela Badame as an expression of
- our sympathy.